VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Highlands of Lombard Lift Station Improvements PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Village of Lombard CHANGE ORDER:
CONIRACTOR: Omega Electric DATE:

SA 23 08

3

9/28/2023

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Extension of completion date by 220 calendar days to 440 total calendar

days. New completion date of May 31, 2024 due to supply chain issues with generator and components..

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])

[1] § 120,902.00
2] $ 5,598.00
[3] $ 126,500.00
(4] _$ -

5] $ 126,500.00

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $5,598.00
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 220 Calendar Days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 440 Calendar Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $160,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $150,200.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

W ?/4 ?/{ 1 Approved By:

‘Ulilitie?’Superintendent Date Director of Finance Date
— e -
< 4 D729 ~}3  Approved By:
Contractor Date  ($10Kor25%)  Vjjllage Manager Date

N/A Approved BW

Village Engineer Date  ($10Kor2s%) /vﬂlage President Date
?/ 2 q/ w» Atest: / fﬁbb&ﬂgusl«\;
Date Vlllag@ Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and

guarantees are heraby extendad to incorporate this Change Order,




o, a
L] o=

“ -
Om ega Ele Ctrlc 360 Bonnie Lane, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

A Division of Temperature Service Company, Inc. Phone: 847.228.5559

September 26, 2023

Village Of Lombard, il

RE: Highlands Of Lombard Lift Station Improvements #8377520
Project SA 23 08

Subject: Delay of Project

There is a delay in completion for this project due to lead times on equipment. Generator shipping
is as far out as March 15, 2024 as of right now. Other crucial components to get the first phase of
the project completed have a scheduled ship date of “Mid October”. These parts were originally
scheduled for July and have been back ordered every month.

We would like to request May 31, 2024 as the new completion date.

We are doing everything we can to expedite the equipment and will update you if any dates
improve.

Thank You,

Steve Anasenes

Providing Premier Commercial & Industrial Electric Services Since 1973

www.oetsc.com
m—



